

# Cyber & Privacy Liability Policy Schedule

<b>Item 1</b>	<b>Policy Number</b>	CP-000221-2023
<b>Item 2</b>	<b>Policyholder</b>	Rowing Queensland Limited 150 Jane Street, West End QLD 4101 Australia
	<b>Additional Insured Details</b>	
		Anglican Church Grammar School
		BBC Old Collegians Rowing Club
		Brisbane Boys College
		Brisbane Grammar School
		Brisbane Grammarians Rowing Club
		Brisbane Rowing Club
		Brisbane School Girls Rowing Association
		Brisbane State High School
		Bundaberg North SHS
		Bundaberg Rowing Club
		Bundaberg SHS
		Cairns Rowing Club
		Canterbury College
		Centenary Rowing Club
		College Masters Rowing Club
		Commercial Rowing Club
		Coomera Anglican College
		Coomera Watersports Club
		Cowbell XIII
		Cowbelles
		Dragons Rowing Club
		Dutton Park Rowing & Supporters Club
		Emmaus College
		Gin Gin SHS
		Gold Coast Master Rowers
		Gold Coast Region All Schools Rowing Association
		Grammarians Rowing Club
		Griffith Surfers Paradise Rowing Club
		Ignatius Park College
		Innisfail Rowing Club
		Kand Rowing Club
		Kings College Boat Club
		Lake MacDonald Rowing Club
		Lindisfarne Anglican/Murwillumbah Schools
		Mackay Rowing Club
		Maroochy River Rowing Club
		Murwillumbah Rowing Club
		Noosa Yacht & Rowing Club

Oxenford Rowing Club
Pine Rivers Rowing Club
Redlegs Rowing Club
River City Womens Rowing Club
Riverway Rowing Club
Rockhampton Fitzroy Rowing Club
Rockhampton Girls Grammar School
Rockhampton Grammar School
Ryan Catholic College Townsville
Shalom College
Somerset College
St Joseph's Gregory Terrace
St Joseph's Nudgee College
St Lukes Anglican School
St Margaret Mary's College
St Patrick's College Townsville
Storm King Boat Club
Sunshine Coast Rowing Club
Tablelands Country Rowing Club
Tattersalls Rowing Club
The Cathedral College
The Southport School
Toowong Rowing Club
Townsville & JCU Rowing Club
Townsville Grammar School
Trinity Lutheran College
Tweed Heads & Coolangatta Rowing Club
University of QLD Boat Club
Varsity College
Vintage Vikings Rowing Club
VOMITS
Wide Bay Rowing Club

<b>Item 3</b>	<b>Insurance Period</b>	4.00pm on 31/03/2023 to 4.00pm on 31/03/2024 at the address stated at Item 2 above
<b>Item 4</b>	<b>Policy Wording</b>	ProRisk Cyber & Privacy Liability Insurance Policy v04.21 ProRisk General Terms & Conditions v04.22
<b>Item 5</b>	<b>Retroactive Date</b>	Unlimited
<b>Item 6</b>	<b>Continuous Cover Date</b>	31/12/2021
<b>Item 7</b>	<b>Underwriters</b>	Professional Risk Underwriting Pty Limited trading as ProRisk for and on behalf of Swiss Re International SE Australia Branch (ABN 38 138 873 211)
<b>Item 8</b>	<b>Limit of Liability</b>	\$1,000,000 in the aggregate

**The following sub-limits and excesses apply:**

 Insuring Clause	Included/Excluded	Excess	Limit of Liability
Insuring Clause 1.1: Cyber Incident Response	Included	\$500	\$1,000,000
Insuring Clause 1.2: Cyber Extortion	Included	\$500	\$50,000
Insuring Clause 1.3: Data and Application Restoration Costs	Included	\$500	\$500,000
Insuring Clause 1.4: Cyber Crime	Included	\$500	\$250,000
Insuring Clause 1.5: Business Interruption	Included	8 hours	\$50,000

Insuring Clause 1.6: Data Breach Investigation	Included	\$500	\$1,000,000
Insuring Clause 1.7: Privacy & Media Liability	Included	\$500	\$1,000,000

<b>⊕ Extension</b>	<b>Included/Excluded</b>	<b>Excess</b>	<b>Sub-Limit of Liability</b>
2.1: Automatic acquisition or creation of subsidiaries	Included	\$500	Policy Limit
2.2: Discovery period following non-renewal	Included	\$500	Policy Limit
2.3: Continuity of Cover	Included	\$500	Policy Limit
2.4: Public Relations Expenses	Included	\$500	\$50,000
2.5: System and Software Betterment	Included	\$500	\$50,000
2.6: Payment Card Industry Extension	Included	\$500	\$50,000
2.7: Court Attendance Costs	Included	\$500	\$50,000
2.8: Direct Financial Loss Investigator Costs – Policyholder	Included	\$500	\$10,000
2.9: Direct Financial Loss Investigator Costs – ProRisk	Included	\$500	\$10,000
2.10: Business Interruption Loss Investigator Costs	Included	\$500	\$10,000
2.11: Advancement of Defence Costs and Investigation Costs	Included	\$500	Policy Limit
2.12: Emergency Costs	Included	\$500	\$50,000
2.13: Panel Counsel	Included	Not Applicable	1 hour
2.14: Civil Penalties	Included	\$500	Policy Limit
2.15: Privacy Policy Update Service	Included	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
2.16: Contract review	Included	Not Applicable	4 per insurance period
2.17: Whistleblower Hotline	Included	Not Applicable	N/A

<b>Item 9 Territorial Limits</b>	Worldwide (Excluding USA and Canada)
<b>Item 10 Other Insurance</b>	Not applicable
<b>Item 11 Business Activities</b>	Sporting Club Or Association Operation In Association With Hospitality   100%
<b>Item 12 Waiting Period</b>	8 hours

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that in accordance with the authorisation granted to ProRisk by the **underwriters** and in consideration of the **premium**, the **underwriters** agree to insure the stated **policyholder** in accordance with the terms and conditions of the **policy**.

In accepting this insurance, the **underwriters** have relied on the information and statements that **you** have provided on the **proposal**. You should read this **schedule** carefully and, if it is not correct, you should immediately contact **us**. This is an important document and should be kept in a safe place with all other papers relating to this **policy**.

Authorised by



Hamish McDonald Nye  
**Executive Director**  
**Professional Risk Underwriting Pty Ltd**

12/04/2023